§63.18(h) – Applicant Equity Holder's information:

- Name: Zeno Services, LLC
- Address: 124 Grove Avenue, #353, Cedarhurst, NY 11516, USA
- Citizenship: Incorporated in the State of Delaware, United States of America
- Principal Business: Zeno Services, LLC provides domestic and international long-distance services.
- Owners/Percentage of Equity Owned; ALL owners listed below are US Citizens and the principal business is operation of Zeno Services LLC.

Zenofon, Inc.	100%
1013 Centre Rd., Suite 403S	
Wilmington, DE 19805	
Shareholders of Zenofon with more than 10% ownership of Zenofon:	Ownership Stake in Zenofon:
Baruch Herfeld	13.47%
1294 Dean Street	
Brooklyn, NY 11216	
Treasure Island Communication Trust	10.33%
4300 E Pacific Coast Highway	
Long Beach, CA 90804	

$\S63.18(d) - Statement$

- Zeno Services, LLC has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

§63.18(e)(2)

- The applicant is requesting Section 214 authority to operate as a resale carrier pursuant to \$63.18(e)(2) of this section of the Commission's rules. We hereby certify that we will comply with the terms and conditions as required under 63.21, and 63.23.

§63.18(g)

- An authorization of the facilities is categorically excluded as defined by §1.1306, and an environmental assessment need not be filed with this application.